

NOTRE DAME UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH

GPO Box-7, 2/A, Arambagh, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Phone: $+880 \cdot 02 \cdot 41070719$, 41070720

Email: in fo@ndub.edu.bd, www.ndub.edu.bd

Memo No. NDUB/HR/02/2025/33

Date: 11 February 2025

No Objection Letter

This letter is to certify that Dr. Md. Abdul Hakim (Employee ID: 219085) and (Passport Number: A09130101) is employed with Notre Dame University Bangladesh (NDUB) since 2019 till present on full time basis as Associate Professor, Department of Business Administration.

Dr. Md. Abdul Hakim has expressed his intention to attend in "the 21st International Conference on Business Management (ICBM 2025)" at Sree Jayewardene University, Colombo, Sri Lanka on 18-19 February 2025. 18th February will be a pre-conference workshop and registration. The conference is organized by the Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce (FMSC), Sree Jayewardenepura University, Colombo Sri Lanka. The Conference is a research conference bringing together academics, researchers, and business professionals worldwide. Please note that Dr. Md. Abdul Hakim, Associate Professor will cover all relevant and official expenses for his participation in this event (travel, accommodation, meals during the conference, visa costs, etc.).

NDUB has no objection regarding his visit therefore his leave has been sanctioned from 17 February 2025 to 20 February 2025. On expiry of the leaves, he will resume his duty immediately. We would appreciate your assistance with the formalities that will enable him to continue his visit. Please feel free to contact with us if you need any further details.

Best wishes.

Sincerely yours,

Fr. TAgonsohus, ere

Fr. Ashim T. Gonsalves, CSC Deputy Registrar, NDUB Cell Phone No. 01778311557

Cc: VC, NDUB Treasurer, NDUB Director, HR Personal File.